
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009407-2021 

Contract

Provision of a Domiciliary Care Framework Agreement -
Reopening (2) of Lot 5

Pembrokeshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009407

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ba5  

Published 30 April 2021, 12:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Pembrokeshire County Council

County Hall, Haverfordwest

Pembrokeshire

SA61 1TP

Email

roxanne.kehoe@pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009407-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009407-2021
mailto:roxanne.kehoe@pembrokeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0255

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Domiciliary Care Framework Agreement - Reopening (2) of Lot 5

Reference number

PROC/1617/018-04

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pembrokeshire County Council invite you to submit a bid to provide Domiciliary Care

http://www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk
http://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0255


Page 3 to 7

services for Service Users under Lot 5 - County Wide Approved List

**Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 were previously awarded under tender PROC/1617/018**

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

Main site or place of performance

County Wide Approved List

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provide Domiciliary Care services for Service Users

County Wide

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Care and Wellbeing (Wales) Act 2014 / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: workforce / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: mobilise resources / Weighting: 2



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: maximising wellbeing / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: service user outcomes / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Dementia / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: quality assurance / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: innovation, best practices, increases in efficiency / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: co-ordinated and effective service / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: engage/consult with service users / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: service users and their families / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001103

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC/1617/018-04

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/001103-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H M CARE

ROOM1 PIER HOUSE, PIER ROAD

PEMBROKE DOCK

SA726TR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:110239)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Royal Courts Of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T23:51:41+0100
	TCPDF




